#27-1914 RESOLUTION

Regarding the Widening and Extension of Franklin Street.

WHEREAS, Franklin Street, in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, as at present established is only twenty (20) feet wide from the center of Elmore Street, South to the terminus of said Franklin Street; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council of said City deems it expedient and for the best interests of said City, that said Franklin Street be laid out and widened to the width of fifty (50) feet, from the center line of said Elmore Street, South to the present terminus of said Franklin Street, and that it be further extended, and labdtoutdand opened, fifty (50) feet in width, from its present Southern terminus, South to an intersection with the County Road at the City Limits; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON:

That the City Engineer of said City be, and he is herebym directed and authorized to make a survey of said part of Franklin Street above mentioned, and of the above mentioned extension of the same, laying out the same to a width of fifty (50) feet for the entire length thereof from the center line of Elmore Street, South to the City Limits, and marking the boundaries thereof; and, further, to make a plat of the same and a written report containing a full and complete description of such street and change, and of the boundaries thereof, and of the protions of each lot and tract of land to be appropriated therefor, and to file said plat and report with the City Recorder within thirty (30) days from the date of this resolution.

Adopted by unanimous vote of the Council, and approved by the Mayor, this 17th day of November, 1914.

Va Ellan

Mayor.